Page 1/7
Force
Wireless 4-Component
Dynamometer (RCD)
Rotating – for measuring cutting forces
on a rotating tool
91
70

18 ... 19 mm 19
19 ... 20 mm 20
Ordering key Collets
      Type 9169A
Fig. 7: Collet Type 9169A...
Ordering example: 9170B1312I111111
Tested RCD Type 9170B... measuring system consisting of:
• Integrated spindle adapter HSK-A63
• Integrated collet holder ER, size 32 (DIN 6499-B32)
• Receiver dongle
• WL Receiver
• PTS App network license (valid for 1 year)
The individual system components can also be ordered sepa-
rately:
Component    Type/Mat. No.
• Rotor     9170B
• Power supply* 5 V   55245931
• Country-specific plug set   55255315
• Magnetic charging cable to power supply 55245928
• WL Receiver    5347A
• Power supply* 24 V   5779A2
incl. country-specific plug
• Ethernet cable (Cat. 6e) l = 2.0 m  55117964
• Receiver dongle    55250534
• USB 2.0 A extension cable  55255530
• License for PTS App   2935A
• Peli Case roller case   55245041
Included accessories   Type/Mat. No.
• Clamping wrench for ER collets  65007932
• Clamping nut Hi-Q/ER32 for ER collet 65007915
Optional accessories   Type/Mat. No.
• Collets DIN 6499-B32-UP  9169Axx
Fig. 6: Peli Case roller case
Page 7/7
Wireless 4-Component Dynamometer (RCD) – Rotating – for measuring cutting forces on
a rotating tool, Type 9170B...
© 2022 ... 2025 Kistler Group, Eulachstraße 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com. Kistler Group products
are protected by various intellectual property rights. For more details visit
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
91
70
B_
00
3-
60
8e
-0
5.
25
Spindle adapter (integrated)
HSK-A40 11
HSK-A50 12
HSK-A63 13
HSK-E40 16
HSK-E50 17
HSK-E63 18
DIN ISO 7388-1 - AD30
(DIN 69871-AD30) 21
DIN ISO 7388-1 - AD40
(DIN 69871-AD40) 22
JIS B 6339-2 JD 30 (MAS 403 BT 30) 24
JIS B 6339-2 JD 40 (MAS 403 BT 40) 25
ANSI / ASME B5.50-30 (CAT 30) 27
ANSI / ASME B5.50-40 (CAT 40) 28
Capto C5 31
Capto C6 32
Other spindle adapters available on request
Tool holder (integrated)
Collet holder ER 1
(DIN 6499 – B32)
Measuring system
Rotor only 0